DESAFIO

YACHT . i REGATA SALVADOR / MORRO DE SAO PAULO 2024
Results are final as of 19:40 on March 3, 2024
R1 - ABERTO MONOCASCO CLASSE

Rank EMBARCAGAO CLASSE COMANDANTE MODELO CLUBE
1 BANHO MARIA ABERTO MONOCASCO JORGE COELHO GRAND SOLEI 46 SAVEIRO CLUBE
2 PRAJNA ABERTO MONOCASCO PAULO CRUZOE DELTA 36 ARATU IATE CLUBE
3 NANDU ABERTO MONOCASCO MARCELO BROCCHINI ONE OFF 405 TERMINAL NAUTICO
4 NINA 6 ABERTO MONOCASCO ANTONIO BARRETO INFINITY 36 MARINA ARATU
5 AVOADOR ABERTO MONOCASCO TERCIO SARMENTO SPRING 25 RECIFE
6 OBELIXX ABERTO MONOCASCO CESAR DELTA 36 ARATU IATE CLUBE
6 MAROTO ABERTO MONOCASCO MARCELO PINHO FIRST 40.7 ANGRA DOS VELEIROS
6 APPA ABERTO MONOCASCO PABLO AMADO DELTA 36 AIC
6 SAGAPO ABERTO MONOCASCO LEONARDO DE ALMEIDA MICROTONER 19 GAMBOA
6 CURUMIN ABERTO MONOCASCO HUGO GAVAZZA MAIN 35 ARATU IATE CLUBE

R1 - ABERTA MULTICASCO CLASSE

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank EMBARCAGAO CLASSE COMANDANTE MODELO CLUBE
1 ODARA ABERTA MULTICASCO LEONARDO TABOADA CROWTER 49 SAVEIRO CLUBE
2 BOLERO ABERTA MULTICASCO PEDRO AUGUSTO LEITE FOUMTAINE PAJOT 36 ARATU IATE CLUBE
3 LEVA LEO ABERTA MULTICASCO LEONARDO DOLPHIN 29 AlC
3 XEU ABERTA MULTICASCO CARLOS SANTANA CROWTER 36 ANGRA DOS VELEIROS

R1 - MOCRA CLASSE

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank EMBARCAGAO CLASSE COMANDANTE MODELO CLUBE
1 CAPITAO MARIO JORGE MOCRA CRISTIAN SANCHEZ PEROLA 32 AIC

R1 - RGS A CLASSE

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank EMBARCAGAO CLASSE COMANDANTE MODELO CLUBE
1 PIABA RGS A MASSIMO ALEGRO MAIN 34 AIC
2 AVANTI RGS A CARLOS MEDRADO MULTIMAR 32 YACHT CLUBE DA BAHIA
3 VMAX3 RGS A KAN CHUH FAST 500 MARINA ARATU
4 AUWE RGS A CESAR BOUZA FARR 31 ARATU IATE CLUBE

RATING  Start Finish Elapsed Corrected

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

RATING

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

09:35:00 14:28:40 04:53:40 04:53:40
09:35:00 16:07:58 06:32:58 06:32:58
09:35:00 16:07:59 06:32:59 06:32:59
09:35:00 16:08:22 06:33:22 06:33:22
09:35:00 16:46:32 07:11:32 07:11:32

DNC

DNC

DNF

DNC

DNC

Start Finish Elapsed Corrected
09:35:00 14:05:19 04:30:19 04:30:19
09:35:00 16:00:04 06:25:04 06:25:04

DNC
DNC

RATING Place

1.023

DNC

RATING  Start Finish Elapsed Corrected

0.8888
0.9704
0.9816
0.9408

09:35:00 15:45:53 06:10:53 05:29:38

09:35:00 15:34:51 05:59:51 05:49:12

09:35:00 15:33:39 05:58:39 05:52:03
DNC
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Rank

Rank
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EMBARCAGAO
ARTEMIS
JERI
ALEGRIA
VIDENTE
REFUGIO

EMBARCAGAO
DOVENTO
SOUZA MARES
MINUANO

EMBARCAGAO
LE PAR RUN
RAPTOR
NABOA
SHACKLETON
SPEED
KAYROSS

EMBARCAGAO
PAPALEGUAS
SPIROGYRO
SKEI

EMBARCAGAO
ARTEMIS
JERI
PIABA
ALEGRIA
AVANTI
VIDENTE

CLASSE
RGS B
RGS B
RGS B
RGS B
RGS B

CLASSE
RGS C
RGS C
RGS C

CLASSE
RGS CRUISER
RGS CRUISER
RGS CRUISER
RGS CRUISER
RGS CRUISER
RGS CRUISER

CLASSE
VPRS
VPRS
VPRS

CLASSE
RGS B
RGS B
RGS A
RGS B
RGS A
RGS B

R1-RGS B CLASSE
MODELO
VELAMAR 33
SKIPPER 21
SKIPPER 21
ALADIN 30
SPRING 25

COMANDANTE
JOSE EDUARDO
LUIS FERNANDO

CHRISTIAN ANDRADE
JOAO CONRADO
ADRIANO HORA

R1-RGS C CLASSE

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

COMANDANTE
PERICLES DRUMOND
GUILHERME SOUZA
RICARDO RIBEIRO

R1 - RGS CRUISER CLASSE

MODELO
RANGER 22
CAL 9.2
SAILING 21

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

COMANDANTE
JOSE WELITON
ALEXANDRE MONTE ALTO
JORGE ALCANTRA
LUIS PITTA
GERSON BASTOS
ASCANIO LEMOS

MODELO
FARR 40
DELTA 26
DELTA 45
DELTA 26
MJ 25
OCEANIS 45

R1 - VPRS CLASSE

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

COMANDANTE
MAURICIO SACCHI
ARNALDO PIMNETA
EDUARDO LEONI

MODELO
FARR 42
SKIPPER 30
FP 36

R1 - GERAL Division

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

COMANDANTE
JOSE EDUARDO
LUIS FERNANDO

MASSIMO ALEGRO
CHRISTIAN ANDRADE
CARLOS MEDRADO
JOAO CONRADO

MODELO
VELAMAR 33
SKIPPER 21
MAIN 34
SKIPPER 21
MULTIMAR 32
ALADIN 30

CLUBE
ARATU IATE CLUBE
YACHT CLUBE DA BAHIA
YACHT CLUBE DA BAHIA
ARATU IATE CLUBE
MARINA ARATU

CLUBE
MARINA ARATU
ANGRA DOS VELEIROS
MARINA ARATU

CLUBE
ARATU IATE CLUBE
MARINA ARATU
AIC
MARINA ARATU
MARINA ARATU
AIC

CLUBE
MARINA ARATU
ANGRA DOS VELEIROS
YACHT CLUBE DA BAHIA

CLUBE
ARATU IATE CLUBE
YACHT CLUBE DA BAHIA
AIC
YACHT CLUBE DA BAHIA
YACHT CLUBE DA BAHIA
ARATU IATE CLUBE

RATING
0.8342
0.8372
0.8397
0.8304
0.8338

RATING
0.7828
0.807
0.8024

RATING
0.9316
0.8203
10.089
0.8122
0,8443

0,998

RATING
1.068
0.935
0.997

RATING
0.8342
0.8372
0.8888
0.8397
0.9704
0.8304

Start
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00

Start
09:05:00
09:05:00

Start
09:05:00
09:05:00
09:05:00
09:05:00

Start
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00

Start
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00

Finish
15:32:21
15:41:23
16:29:32
16:38:02

Finish
16:29:33
16:42:03

Finish
15:00:32
16:05:17
14:51:20
16:17:14

Finish
14:25:03
15:21:24
15:17:30

Finish
15:32:21
15:41:23
15:45:53
16:29:32
15:34:51
16:38:02

Elapsed
05:57:21
06:06:23
06:54:32
07:03:02
DNF

Elapsed

07:24:33

07:37:03
DNF

Elapsed
05:55:32
07:00:17
05:46:20
07:12:14
DNC
DNF

Elapsed
04:50:03
05:46:24
05:42:30

Elapsed
05:57:21
06:06:23
06:10:53
06:54:32
05:59:51
07:03:02

Corrected
04:58:06
05:06:44
05:48:05
05:51:17

Corrected
05:48:00
06:08:50

Corrected
05:31:13
05:44:46
05:49:25
05:51:04

Corrected
05:09:46
05:23:53
05:41:28

Corrected
04:58:06
05:06:44
05:29:38
05:48:05
05:49:12
05:51:17



7 VMAX3 RGS A KAN CHUH FAST 500 MARINA ARATU 0.9816 09:35:00 15:33:39 05:58:39 05:52:03
AUWE RGS A CESAR BOUZA FARR 31 ARATU IATE CLUBE 0.9408 DNC
8 REFUGIO RGS B ADRIANO HORA SPRING 25 MARINA ARATU 0.8338 DNF

R1 - SKIPPER 21 Division

[e]

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

JERI RGS B LUIS FERNANDO SKIPPER 21 YACHT CLUBE DABAHIA  0.8372 09:35:00 15:41:23 06:06:23 05:06:44
2 ALEGRIA RGS B CHRISTIAN ANDRADE SKIPPER 21 YACHT CLUBE DA BAHIA  0.8397 09:35:00 16:29:32 06:54:32 05:48:05



